# 507421710 08/04/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7468639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN S. PARKINSON	11/12/2021
JESSICA SCHAPIRO	12/02/2021
MARVIN LU	11/29/2021
SIDDHARTH DAFTARY	12/02/2021
MICHAEL SHARP	12/02/2021
STEPHEN ROBERT NEWELL	12/02/2021
WILLIAM P. BURNS	11/16/2021
JHANANI DHAKSHNAMOORTHY	11/29/2021
COLIN HUDSON	12/06/2021

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY
Street Address:	2775 SANDERS ROAD
City:	NORTHBROOK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60062
Name:	ALLSTATE NORTHERNIRELAND LIMITED
Street Address:	10 MAYS MEADOW
City:	BELFAST
State/Country:	NORTHERN IRELAND
Postal Code:	ВТІ ЗРН
Name:	INFOARMOR, INC.
Street Address:	7350 N. DOBSON RD.; SUITE 101
City:	SCOTTSDALE
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85256

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17574669

PATENT REEL: 061072 FRAME: 0072

507421710

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2483584400

**Email:** joumedian@brookskushman.com

**Correspondent Name:** BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. **Address Line 1:** 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASTT0105PUS4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BERNARD P. TOMSA
SIGNATURE:	/Bernard P. Tomsa/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2022

### **Total Attachments: 23**

source=Assignment - AIC#page1.tif

source=Assignment - AIC#page2.tif

source=Assignment - AIC#page3.tif

source=Assignment - AIC#page4.tif

source=Assignment - ANIL#page1.tif

source=Assignment - ANIL#page2.tif

source=Assignment - ANIL#page3.tif

source=Assignment - ANIL#page4.tif

source=Assignment - InfoArmor#page1.tif

source=Assignment - InfoArmor#page2.tif

source=Assignment - InfoArmor#page3.tif

source=Assignment - InfoArmor#page4.tif

source=Assignment - InfoArmor#page5.tif

source=Assignment - InfoArmor#page6.tif

source=Assignment - InfoArmor#page7.tif

source=Assignment - InfoArmor#page8.tif

source=Assignment - InfoArmor#page9.tif

source=Assignment - InfoArmor#page10.tif

source=Assignment - InfoArmor#page11.tif

source=Assignment - InfoArmor#page12.tif

source=Assignment - InfoArmor#page13.tif

source=Assignment - InfoArmor#page14.tif

source=Assignment - InfoArmor#page15.tif

PATENT REEL: 061072 FRAME: 0073

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, or to the extent not sold, assigned, or transferred, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY 2775 SANDERS ROAD NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to the invention relating to

#### UNSUBSCRIBE AND DELETE AUTOMATION

as set forth i	n this United States Patent Application
check one	[ ] executed concurrently herewith,
	[ ] executed on,
	[X] Serial No. 16/823864 Filed March 19, 2020

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, any other international agreement, or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 061072 FRAME: 0074

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of **Brooks Kushman P.C.** the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of **Brooks Kushman P.C.** do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR'S legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

# NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR

Name:	John/S. PARKINSON		
Signature:		Date:	11/12/2021
NAME AND	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR		
Name:	Jhanani DHAKSHNAMOORTHY		
Signature:		Date:	<del>January - January - Janua</del>

Page 2 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, or to the extent not sold, assigned, or transferred, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY 2775 SANDERS ROAD NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to the invention relating to

#### UNSUBSCRIBE AND DELETE AUTOMATION

as set forth i	n this United States Patent Application
check one	[ ] executed concurrently herewith,
	[ ] executed on
	[X] Serial No. 16/823864 Filed March 19, 2020

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, any other international agreement, or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Brooks Kushman P.C. the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Brooks Kushman P.C. do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR'S legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

## NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR

Name:	John S. PARKINSON		
Signature:		Date:	
NAME ANI	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR		
Name:	Jhanani DHAKSHNAMOORTHY		
Signature:		Date:	11/29/2021

**PATENT REEL: 061072 FRAME: 0077** 

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, or to the extent not sold, assigned, or transferred, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

ALLSTATE NORTHERN IRELAND LIMITED 10 MAYS MEADOW BELFAST NORTHERN IRELAND BT1 3PH

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to the invention relating to

## UNSUBSCRIBE AND DELETE AUTOMATION

as set forth i	n this United States Patent Application
check one	<ul> <li>[ ] executed concurrently herewith,</li> <li>[ ] executed on</li></ul>

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, any other international agreement, or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or

PATENT REEL: 061072 FRAME: 0078

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of **Brooks Kushman**, **P.C.** the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of **Brooks Kushman P.C.** do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR'S legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

## **NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR**

Name:	Stephen Robert NEWELL		
Signature:	<u>Spend</u>	Date:	12-3-21
NAME ANI	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR		
Name:	William P. BURNS		
Signature:		Date:	

Page 2 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, or to the extent not sold, assigned, or transferred, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

ALLSTATE NORTHERN IRELAND LIMITED 10 MAYS MEADOW BELFAST NORTHERN IRELAND BT1 3PH

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to the invention relating to

## UNSUBSCRIBE AND DELETE AUTOMATION

as set forth i	n this United States Patent Application
check one	[ ] executed concurrently herewith, [ ] executed on

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, any other international agreement, or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of **Brooks Kushman**, **P.C.** the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of **Brooks Kushman P.C.** do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR'S legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Name:	Stephen Robert NEWELL	<del>.</del>	
Signature:		Date:	<u> </u>
NAME ANI	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR		
Name:	William P. BURNS		
Signature:	Wellen Em	Date:	16-Nov-21

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, or to the extent not sold, assigned, or transferred, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

InfoArmor, Inc. 7350 N. Dobson Rd, Suite 101, Scottsdale, Arizona 85256

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to the invention relating to

#### UNSUBSCRIBE AND DELETE AUTOMATION

as set forth i	n this United States Patent Application
check one	[ ] executed concurrently herewith,
	[ ] executed on,
	[X] Serial No. 16/823864 Filed March 19, 2020

....

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, any other international agreement, or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of **Brooks Kushman P. C.** the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of **Brooks Kushman P.C.** do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR'S legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Name:	Marvin LU		
Signature:	<u>//</u>	Date:	11/29/21
NAME ANI	D SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR		
Name:	Colin HUDSON		
Signature:		Date:	

Name:	Jessica SCHAPIRO		
Signature:		Date:	
NAME AND	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR		
Name:	Siddharth DAFTARY		
Signature:	<u></u>	Date:	aadammoonanaanaoiroommoo
NAME AND	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR		
Name:	Michael SHARP		
Signature:		Date:	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, or to the extent not sold, assigned, or transferred, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

InfoArmor, Inc. 7350 N. Dobson Rd, Suite 101, Scottsdale, Arizona 85256

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to the invention relating to

#### UNSUBSCRIBE AND DELETE AUTOMATION

as set forth i	n this United States Patent Application
check one	[ ] executed concurrently herewith,
	[ ] executed on,
	[X] Serial No. 16/823864 Filed March 19, 2020

\*

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, any other international agreement, or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of **Brooks Kushman P.** C. the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Name:	Marvin LU		
Signature:		Date:	
NAME AN	D SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR		
Name:	Colin HUDSON		
Signature:	000	Date:	12/6/2021

Name:	Jessica SCHAPIRO		
Signature:		Date:	. <del>.</del>
NAME AND	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR		
Name:	Siddharth DAFTARY		
Signature:		Date:	<u></u>
NAME AND	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR		
Name:	Michael SHARP		
Sionature		Date:	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, or to the extent not sold, assigned, or transferred, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

InfoArmor, Inc. 7350 N. Dobson Rd, Suite 101, Scottsdale, Arizona 85256

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to the invention relating to

## UNSUBSCRIBE AND DELETE AUTOMATION

as set forth in	n this United States Patent Application
check one	[ ] executed concurrently herewith, [ ] executed on

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, any other international agreement, or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of **Brooks Kushman P. C.** the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of **Brooks Kushman P.C.** do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR'S legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Name:	Marvin LU	
Signature:		Date:
NAME AND	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	
Name:	Colin HUDSON	
Signature:		Date:

Name:	Jessica SCHAPIRO		
Signature:	y f	Date:	12/2/2002
NAME AND	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR		
Name:	Siddharth DAFTARY		
Signature:		Date:	
NAME AND	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR		
Name:	Michael SHARP		
Signature:		Date:	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, or to the extent not sold, assigned, or transferred, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

InfoArmor, Inc. 7350 N. Dobson Rd, Suite 101, Scottsdale, Arizona 85256

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to the invention relating to

# UNSUBSCRIBE AND DELETE AUTOMATION

as set forth i	n this United States Patent Application
check one	[ ] executed concurrently herewith,
	[ ] executed on,
	[X] Serial No. 16/823864 Filed March 19, 2020

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, any other international agreement, or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of **Brooks Kushman P. C.** the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Brooks Kushman P.C. do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR'S legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Name:	Marvin LU		
Signature:		Date:	
NAME AN	O SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR		
Name:	Colin HUDSON		
Signature:		Date:	

Name:	Jessica SCHAPIRO	·······	
Signature:		Date:	***************************************
NAME ANI	O SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR		
Name:	Siddharth DAFTARY		
Signature:	86	Date:	12/02/2021
NAME ANI	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR		
Name:	Michael SHARP		
Signature:		Date:	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, or to the extent not sold, assigned, or transferred, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

InfoArmor, Inc. 7350 N. Dobson Rd, Suite 101, Scottsdale, Arizona 85256

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to the invention relating to

### UNSUBSCRIBE AND DELETE AUTOMATION

as set form if	i this United States Patent Application
check one	[ ] executed concurrently herewith,
	executed on,
	[X] Serial No. 16/823864 Filed March 19, 2020

na prozedo sali. Singli su vijeka u operana poprav se a majišio izšina.

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, any other international agreement, or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of **Brooks Kushman P. C.** the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Brooks Kushman P.C. do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR'S legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Name:	Marvin LU		
Signature:		Date:	
NAME AND	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR		
Name:	Colin HUDSON		
Signature		Dates	

Name:	Jessica SCHAPIRO	aaaaaa aadoongo	
Signature:		Date:	
NAME AND	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR		
Name:	Siddharth DAFTARY		
Signature:		Date:	
NAME AND	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR		
Name:	Michael SHARP	<del></del>	
Signature:	M Shy	Date:	12-2-2021